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The tables that follow provide results of the recently conducted surveys of 2006
Career Graduates for HLC programs. HLC programs are those programs offered by
Harper College that require at least 30 credit hours to complete. To preserve
respondent confidentiality, only programs with at least five respondents are included
in the tables.

The Survey of 2006 Career Graduates closely follows the Occupational Follow-Up
Survey developed and required for selected programs by the Illinois Community
College Board. The Survey of 2006 Career Graduates was mailed to career program
graduates during the Fall 2006 semester. Comiskey Research and the Office of
Research staff completed telephone surveys during March and April 2007 for
graduates that did not return the mailed survey.

In May, data from the Survey of 2006 Career Graduates was analyzed and counts of
respondents and non-respondents were determined. For HLC programs with less than
five respondents, data from the 2005 Career Graduate Survey was included only if the
same program was not reported in the 2005 Career Graduate Survey Report.

Out of 1,113 career program graduates in 2006, 431 were identified as having earned
a degree or certificate in an HLC program. Survey results were obtained for 267 of
these graduates for an overall response rate of 62%.

Twenty HLC programs had five or more respondents on the surveys. HLC programs
that included data from the 2005 Career Graduate Survey (in order to achieve five
respondents) are denoted throughout the following tables. The table to the right
provides overall response rates for these 20 programs.

Number of students (N) responding to each question is reported in the tables that
follow.
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Table 1: HLC Program Survey of 2006 Career Graduates Response Rates

Total N N Responding R;:tgo(ﬂ/j)e
7 :
Advanced Floral Design 6 5 83.3
Cardiac Technology 17 12 70.6
e ooy ; 7
Criminal Justice 16 9 56.3
Dental Hygiene 34 25 73.5
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 11 9 81.8
Eglrjlz:/afiglr!?h'lqggchera 9 8 88.9
Fashion Merchandising® 11 6 54.5
Fire Science Technology 25 15 60.0
Health Insurance Specialist 13 9 69.2
Senice Operations Management & 6 54.5
Egfglgggrzgﬂt%r;ig&gﬁ;;ementa 7 5 714
Interior Design 24 14 58.3
Licensed Practical Nursing 39 26 66.7
Management 16 10 62.5
Marketing 10 5 50.0
Medical Office Administration 9 6 66.7
Nursing 91 60 65.9
Paralegal Studies 20 11 55.0
Harper 431 267 61.9

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program.
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Table 2: Responses to Questions 1 and 2 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs
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1. What was your main objective
in attending Harper College?
Obtain skills needed for entry into n 2 3 10 5 5 19 7 3 2 9 7 0 1 7 22 179
new or different job % 40.0% 60.0% 83.3% 71.4% 55.6% 76.0% 77.8% 37.5% 33.3% 60.0% 77.8% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 84.6% 67.0%
Improve skills needed in present job n Y L 1 1 Y 0 Y 3 Y L 2 2 L L L 20
% 0.0% 20.0% 8.3% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37.5% 0.0% 6.7% 22.2% 40.0% 25.0% 7.1% 3.8% 7.5%
Explore courses to decide on a n 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 19
career % 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 3.8% 7.1%
Take coursework for transfer to n 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 3 2 0 3 2 3 1 31
another college % 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 14.3% 44.4% 4.0% 11.1% 0.0% 50.0% 13.3% 0.0% 60.0% 50.0% 21.4% 3.8% 11.6%
Personal interest or self- n 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 18
improvement % 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 12.5% 16.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 3.8% 6.7%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 15 9 5 4 14 26 267
2. What is your educational
status?
Haﬁ’e ”f‘ been .f”“.’”ed na n 4 5 12 7 4 25 8 6 4 12 8 2 1 10 20 214
a‘;ri%f universily since leaving % | 80.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 44.4% | 100.0% | 88.9% | 75.0% | 66.7% | 80.0% | 88.9% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 71.4% | 83.3% | 80.8%
Hf’n’e bfer? e”r‘?t”eq TR n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 10
cotege/university since leaving this % | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0% | 00% | 125% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 7.1% | 42% | 3.8%
college but am not currently enrolled
Ctljr:egtlty enrol_led in field of _ftudy n 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 31
Liﬁ‘eze srgéf;"rgus community % | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 55.6% 0.0% | 11.1% | 12.5% | 33.3% | 13.3% | 11.1% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 14.3% | 8.3% | 11.7%
Currlerlth(/j inrolleq in field of stgtdy n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 10
unrefated to previous community % | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% 00% | 00%| 00% | 00%| 67%| 00%| 00% | 00%| 7.1% | 42%| 3.8%
college program
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 24 265

% Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 2: Continued
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1. What was your main objective in
attending Harper College?
Obtain skills needed for entry into n 4 1 5 55 5 179
new or different job % | 40.0% | 20.0% 83.3% | 91.7% | 45.5% | 67.0%
Improve skills needed in present job n 1 1 Y 0 3 20
P P J % | 10.0% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 27.3% | 7.5%
Explore courses to decide on a n 2 0 0 3 1 19
career % | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 9.1% 7.1%
Take coursework for transfer to n 1 2 0 1 2 31
another college % | 10.0% | 40.0% 0.0% 1.7% | 18.2% | 11.6%
Personal interest or self-improvement n 2 1 L L Y 18
% | 20.0% | 20.0% 16.7% 1.7% 0.0% 6.7%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 267
2. What is your educational
status?
collegeluniversity since leaving o il e s8] 2
Harper % | 70.0% | 20.0% | 100.0% | 89.8% | 81.8% | 80.8%
?(;il;/eeggfuenr;vzr;gi)tl)llesdir:Zealeaving this n Y 2 v L Y 10
% 0.0% | 40.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 3.8%
college but am not currently enrolled
et esntecos | ol &l 2| ol s| i m
% | 30.0% | 40.0% 0.0% 8.5% 9.1% | 11.7%
college program
e e | o oo of ol of i
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 3.8%
college program
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 265
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Table 3: Responses to Question 3 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs
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3. What is your present
employment status?
Employed full time — 30 hours or n 3 1 5 6 6 16 7 5 3 9 5 3 3 7 17 188
more per week % | 60.0% 20.0% | 41.7% | 85.7% | 66.7% 64.0% | 77.8% 62.5% 50.0% 60.0% 55.6% | 50.0% 60.0% | 50.0% 65.4% | 70.4%
Employed part time — 30 hours or n 0 3 7 0 2 5 2 2 2 5 2 2 1 3 9 54
more per week % 0.0% 60.0% | 58.3% 0.0% | 22.2% 20.0% | 22.2% 25.0% 33.3% 33.3% 22.2% | 33.3% 20.0% | 21.4% 34.6% | 20.2%
Full-time military service n Y 0 ¢ 0 : 0 ¢ 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 1
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Unemployed, seeking employment n Y 0 ¢ 1 Y 1 ¢ 0 Y 0 z 1 : 2 Y 10
ployed, g employ % | 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 143% | 00%| 40% | 00% | 00%| 00%| 00% | 222% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 3.7%
Unemployed, not seeking n 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 14
employment % | 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.0% 0.0% 12.5% 16.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 5.2%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 267
Unemployed and not seeking
employment reason:
Full-time student n Y 0 0 0 : 1 1 : 5
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 50.0% | 100.0% | 33.3%
Full-time homemaker n e 0 3 0 Y 0 1 Y 6
% | 50.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% | 40.0%
Health disabilit n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
Family responsibilities n Y 0 0 1 Y 0 0 Y 1
y resp % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
Other n 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
% | 50.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 13.3%
Number Responding N 2 1 n/a n/a n/a 3 n/a 1 1 1 n/a n/a n/a 2 1 15

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 3: Continued
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3. What is your present
employment status?
Employed full time — 30 hours or n 9 4 6 54 8 188
more per week % | 90.0% | 80.0% | 100.0% | 90.0% 72.7% | 70.4%
Employed part time — 30 hours or n 1 0 0 5 2 54
more per week % 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 18.2% | 20.2%
Full-time military service ’ Y 0 Y 0 Y L
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Unemployed, seeking employment ’ Y 1 Y L 1 10
' % 0.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 1.7% 9.1% 3.7%
Unemployed, not seeking n 0 0 0 0 0 14
employment % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 267
Unemployed and not seeking
employment reason:

. n 5
Full-time student % 33.3%
Full-time homemaker ’ 6

% 40.0%

Health disabilit n 1
y % 6.7%

Family responsibilities ’ L
yresp % 6.7%

n 2

Other % 13.3%
Number Responding N n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 15
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Table 4: Responses to Question 4 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs
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4. How closely is your present
job related to your former
community college program?
Related n 3 3 11 5 4 21 8 6 1 9 7 3 2 5 24 205
% | 100.0% 75.0% | 91.7% | 83.3% | 50.0% | 100.0% 88.9% | 85.7% | 20.0% | 64.3% | 100.0% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 92.3% | 84.4%
Not related n 0 1 1 1 4 0 1 1 4 5 0 2 2 5 2 38
% 0.0% 25.0% 8.3% 16.7% | 50.0% 0.0% 11.1% 14.3% | 80.0% | 35.7% 50.0% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% 7.7% | 15.6%
Number Responding N 3 4 12 6 8 21 9 7 5 14 7 5 4 10 26 243
If your present job is not related
to your college program, what is
the one best reason why?
Preferred to work in another field n 0 ¢ 1 . ¢ 1 o L 0 v 0 Y 6
% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 17.6%
Found better paying job in another n 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
field % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
Could not find a job in my field of n 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 8
preparation % 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 23.5%
Worked previously in my field of n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
preparation, but changed % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
Temporary job while in transition n L v 0 ¢ v 0 2 L 2 & L v 10
% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 50.0% | 20.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 29.4%
Took job in order to get preferred n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
working hours % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 2.9%
Did not complete program of pass n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
licensing test to be eligible % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
Other n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 100.0% | 14.7%
Number Responding N n/a 1 1 1 4 n/a 1 1 4 5 n/a 2 2 4 1 34

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 4: Continued
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4. How closely is your present
job related to your former
community college program?
Related n 9 2 6 58 10 205
% | 90.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 98.3% | 100.0% | 84.4%
Not related n L 2 Y L Y 38
% 10.0% | 50.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% | 15.6%
Number Responding N 10 4 6 59 10 243
If your present job is not related
to your college program, what is
the one best reason why?
Preferred to work in another field n 1 0 1 6
% | 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 17.6%
Found better paying job in another n 0 0 0 2
field % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
Could not find a job in my field of n 0 1 0 8
preparation % 0.0% | 50.0% 0.0% 23.5%
Worked previously in my field of n 0 0 0 1
preparation, but changed % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
Temporary job while in transition n v 0 0 10
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 29.4%
Took job in order to get preferred n 0 0 0 1
working hours % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
Did not complete program of pass n 0 0 0 1
licensing test to be eligible % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
Other n v 1 0 5
% 0.0% | 50.0% 0.0% 14.7%
Number Responding N 1 2 n/a 1 n/a 34
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Table 5: Responses to Questions 5 and 6 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs
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5. On the average, how many hours
do you work each week?
Mean 46.00 24.00 30.33 38.83 34.38 32.43 32.44 39.29 33.40 38.64 37.57 33.80 34.25 38.00 31.60 35.81
Standard deviation 12.17 11.58 9.68 3.19 8.42 6.01 9.36 6.07 13.61 15.07 6.16 8.04 7.23 14.18 8.64 9.07
N responding 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 267
6. What is your present salary
before deductions, including
commission but not overtime pay?
Mean 24.67 14.00 23.56 15.81 14.52 35.14 27.87 10.43 13.25 15.50 14.89 13.75 13.94 13.89 22.52 22.88
Standard deviation 9.87 n/a 3.32 2.60 7.12 2.34 7.48 2.19 4.99 6.82 2.22 3.91 3.85 4.04 6.83 9.94
N responding 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 267

% Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 5: Continued
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5. On the average, how many hours
do you work each week?
Mean 40.50 41.20 35.83 37.09 38.10 35.81
Standard deviation 6.20 10.47 4.92 5.08 6.06 9.07
N responding 10 5 6 60 11 267
6. What is your present salary
before deductions, including
commission but not overtime pay?
Mean 21.17 31.09 18.96 25.19 21.08 22.88
Standard deviation 7.79 26.58 12.79 2.35 11.71 9.94
N responding 10 5 6 60 11 267
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Table 6: Responses to Questions 7, 8, and 9 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs

(] ()] —~
(] o © o c >
¢ 3 ol 2] 2 |3 | > : s | 8| 2
£ S ~ |2 3 S 2 2> | 2% Z 2> | £ s8e|lu E| 3 5 | &8°
=520 Sl = m - =) IS 25 Sg S c2 0 = ES E EE“E’ 8 E R
® = > o Q = c o = I o S £ & c S Q= EZ Doo| 22 3w =2
=05 e Qo | =gF= i = o = oo 5] G o T |=ns|=0Y = L35 <A
S c5 c — 8 c a0 = < c 2 [ 8& w0 <€ S = — & 2 2= o
ES8| S5 | 86 |ES2| E £ g2 | 2. | 8BS | ¢S | §e |z8&8|g8g| & g8 | £9
[e RN ) = = - (] o o O - —
g 2T Se |322 O a ad i L s i TH |ZE20| £ £ Ta T
7. In general, how satisfied are
you with your present job?
Verv satisfied n 0 3 7 2 3 15 7 3 0 6 4 1 1 3 15 135
y % | 00% | 75.0% | 58.3% | 33.3% | 37.5% | 71.4% | 77.8% | 42.9% | 00% | 42.9% | 57.1% | 20.0% | 25.0% | 30.0% | 57.7% | 55.6%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 1 4 4 4 6 2 3 2 7 2 3 2 7 9 84
% | 66.7% | 25.0% | 33.3% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 28.6% | 22.2% | 42.9% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 28.6% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 70.0% | 34.6% | 34.6%
o n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%w| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 143% | 40.0% | 7.1% | 143% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 4.1%
Very dissatisfied n 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 14
y % 333 | 00% | 83%| 00%| 125% | 00% | 00%| 00% | 20.0% | 00% | 00% | 20.0% | 250% | 00% | 7.7% | 58%
Number Responding N 3 4 12 6 8 21 9 7 5 14 7 5 4 10 26 243
8. When did you begin working in
your present job?
. n 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 3 1 3 2 2 5 40
Before entering the college program | o | o606 | 000 | 0.0% | 16.7% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 22.2% | 42.9% | 00% | 21.4% | 14.3% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 20.0% | 19.2% | 16.5%
While enrolled in the college n 3 2 1 0 2 0 1 4 2 4 1 2 1 4 8 57
program % | 100.0% | 50.0% | 83% | 0.0% | 250% | 0.0% | 11.1% | 57.1% | 40.0% | 48.6% | 14.3% | 40.0% | 25.0% | 40.0% | 30.8% | 23.6%
. n 0 2 11 5 5 21 6 0 3 7 5 0 1 4 13 145
After leaving the college program % | 16.7% | 50.0% | 91.7% | 83.3% | 62.5% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 0.0% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 71.4% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 59.9%
Number Responding N 3 4 12 6 8 21 9 7 5 14 7 5 4 10 26 242
9. Where is the location of your
primary place of employment?

" o n 2 3 1 4 4 4 o 5 o 12 5 2 2 5 16 134
Within Harper College district % | 66.7% | 75.0% | 83% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 20.0% | 22.2% | 71.4% | 40.0% | 85.7% | 71.4% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 61.5% | 56.1%
Outside College district, but in n 1 0 10 2 4 16 7 2 3 2 2 3 2 5 9 99
lllinois % | 333% | 00% | 833% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 80.0% | 77.8% | 28.6% | 60.0% | 14.3% | 28.6% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 34.6% | 41.4%
outside llinois n 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 il 6

% | 00%| 250% | 83% | 00%]| 00%| 00%]| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%| 00%]| 00%| 38%6| 25%
Number Responding N 3 4 12 6 8 20 9 6 5 14 7 5 4 10 26 239

& Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 6: Continued
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7. In general, how satisfied are you
with your present job?
o n 3 2 2 40 4 135
Very satisfied % | 30.0% | 40.0% | 33.3% | 67.8% | 40.0% | 55.6%
. n 5 1 3 14 4 84
Somewhat satisfied % | 50.0% | 20.0% | 50.0% | 23.7% | 40.0% | 34.6%
o n 1 0 0 2 1 10
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 10.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 3.4% | 10.0% | 4.1%
o n 1 2 1 3 1 14
Very dissatisfied % | 10.0% | 40.0% | 16.7% | 5.1% | 100% | 5.8%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 10 243
8. When did you begin working in
your present job?
. n 7 3 1 2 2 40
Before entering the college program % | 70.0% | 60.0% | 16.7% | 3.4% | 200% | 16.5%
. . n 2 1 0 8 5 57
While enrolled in the college program % 30.0% 20.0% 0.0% 13.8% 50.0% 23.6%
. n 0 1 5 48 3 145
After leaving the college program % | 00% | 20.0% | 833% | 82.8% | 30.0% | 59.9%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 58 10 242
9. Where is the location of your
primary place of employment?
n o n 6 3 % 37 5 134
Within Harper College district % | 60.0% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 62.7% | 50.0% | 56.1%
. o o n 4 2 2 21 5 99
Outside College district, but in lllinois % 20.0% 20.0% 50.0% 35.6% 50.0% 41.4%
o n 0 0 0 1 0 6
Outside lllinois % | 00%| 00%]| 00%| 17%| 00%| 25%
Number Responding N 10 5 4 59 10 239
Prepared by the Office of Research 11
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Table 7: Responses to Question10 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs

[¢}] (@)] —
[} kel « o [ >
o Loe | 8 e | 3 3 =2 g c % E
> £ = o c S %W =2 = _
§3<| 2| 3|2 8| 82 | & |32 |S2| 2| 8z| 5. |£8x|gs8]| B =
£8%| 3% g |2 £| 3 2 | 25 | 25 S| 58| 28 |52E| 53| & | == | e¢®
10. Rate your satisfaction with the 2355 o0 oo | £EgX < T o= 53 c 3 ‘5 © == |82 |s00 = o8 a
S c5s c © c <) c =2 © e c c = & n= =2 = 9 .= o
following items as they pertain to EEo0| g% S5 | &z E g =5 >k =G 2= =5 |2y | 2g8 = S5 2o
skill courses in your major 58 %| ©9 TS |oBd = o] 85 T ° @ 2 29 3o | 38 gl e S g £ og g 5
program of study. <+Fuw <L O+ ozz (@) @] awn L L [y Iw I T £ o I
Content of courses in your
program
Verv satisfied n 2 3 10 2 6 22 5 6 3 13 6 3 3 8 21 195
y % | 40.0% | 60.0% | 83.3% | 28.6% | 66.7% | 88.0% | 55.6% | 75.0% | 50.0% | 92.9% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 57.1% | 80.8% | 73.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 3 1 2 4 3 2 3 2 2 1 3 3 2 5 1 55
% | 60.0% | 20.0% | 16.7% | 57.1% | 33.3% 8.0% | 33.3% | 25.0% | 33.3% 7.1% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 40.0% | 35.7% 3.8% | 20.7%
Somewhat dissatisfied n Y 1 Y L Y 1 1 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y L 2 9
% 0.0% | 20.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 4.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 7.7% 3.4%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 2.6%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 14 9 6 5 14 26 266
Lectures, lab experiences, and
group and individual projects
Verv satisfied n 1 5 9 3 4 18 3 5 2 10 5 4 4 8 16 163
y % | 20.0% | 100.0% | 75.0% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 72.0% | 33.3% | 62.5% | 33.3% | 71.4% | 55.6% | 66.7% | 80.0% | 57.1% | 61.5% | 61.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 4 0 3 2 5 7 5 3 3 4 4 1 0 6 7 89
% | 80.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 28.6% | 55.6% | 28.0% | 55.6% | 37.5% | 50.0% | 28.6% | 44.4% | 16.7% 0.0% | 42.9% | 26.9% | 33.5%
Somewhat dissatisfied n Y 0 Y 1 Y 0 : 0 . 0 v L : 0 2 8
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 20.0% 0.0% 7.7% 3.0%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 2.3%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 14 9 6 5 14 26 266

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 7: Continued

(%] —
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= 85 3 | 6
o £ n 8
£ 2 o = w g
10. Rate your satisfaction with the o = = g = > &
following items as they pertain to o g % = D < 0
skill courses in your major 625 g 23 5 I QS T
program of study. < z e =
Content of courses in your
program
Very satisfied n o 4 © 50 < 195
y % | 60.0% | 80.0% | 66.7% | 83.3% | 72.7% | 73.3%
Somewhat satisfied n o 0 1 > 2 55
% 40.0% 0.0% 16.7% 8.3% 18.2% 20.7%
. . n 0 0 1 1 0 9
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 167% | 1.7% | 00% | 3.4%
. . n 0 1 0 4 1 7
Very dissatisfied % | 00%| 200% | 00%| 67%]| 91%| 2.6%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 266
Lectures, lab experiences, and
group and individual projects
Very satisfied n 2 1 : 45 7 163
y % | 50.0% | 20.0% | 50.0% | 75.0% | 63.6% | 61.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 3 2 10 - 89
% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 33.3% | 16.7% | 27.3% | 33.5%
. _ n 0 0 0 3 0 8
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 50%]| 00%]| 3.0%
Very dissatisfied n U 1 1 2 1 6
y % 0.0% 20.0% 16.7% 3.3% 9.1% 2.3%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 266
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Table 7: Continued

[¢}] (o)) —
[} kel © o (= >
° Loe | 8 e | B 5 > g c % E
S < = o c © e o = _
8%<| .o | zl& 8| 2 | & | 32|58 | = | 8z|5_ |gf=|g.8| 3 s | =9
52| 38 g 12 5] 2 2 | 28 | 26| _2 | 58| 23 |53E5|58¢E| 8 | g2 | e¥®
10. Rate your satisfaction with the 25 3 ©Q g2 | <S8% 8 T 2 g S8 S8 ) =% |62 |209 s 3 CE
following items as they pertain to Z = § ST = = g8 = = g 50 > =5 2 £ =% | 2385|2388 £ S5 0
skill courses in your major S@gx| ©o I3 | oB® = @ S5 S © @ g =8 ga | 9520 o z = og c T
program of study. <+ uw <L O+ ozz (@) o (aN®)] w w LL [y Iwm T T = oo I
Equipment, facilities, and
materials
Very satisfied n 3 4 9 3 5 23 7 5 2 10 8 2 5 21 189
y % 60.0% 80.0% 75.0% 42.9% 55.6% 92.0% 77.8% 62.5% | 40.0% 71.4% 88.9% 33.3% 40.0% 35.7% 80.8% 71.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 0 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 4 1 1 0 7 3 59
% 40.0% 0.0% 25.0% 42.9% | 44.4% 8.0% 22.2% 37.5% 60.0% 28.6% 11.1% 16.7% 0.0% 50.0% 11.5% 22.3%
Somewhat dissatisfied n Y L Y 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 3 2 L Y 5
% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 40.0% 7.1% 0.0% 1.9%
Very dissatisfied n 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 12
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 20.0% 7.1% 7.7% 4.5%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 5 14 9 6 5 14 26 265
Job preparation
Very satisfied n 1 4 5 2 5 16 1 7 1 9 4 2 2 8 17 134
y % 20.0% 80.0% | 41.7% 28.6% 55.6% 66.7% 11.1% 87.5% 16.7% 64.3% 44.4% | 40.0% 50.0% 61.5% 65.4% 51.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 0 5 4 3 7 5 1 3 5 4 2 2 3 6 91
% 40.0% 0.0% | 41.7% 57.1% 33.3% 29.2% 55.6% 12.5% 50.0% 35.7% 44.4% | 40.0% 50.0% 23.1% 23.1% 34.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied n 2 L : 0 . 1 2 0 : 0 . 1 Y L 2 21
% 40.0% 20.0% 8.3% 0.0% 11.1% 4.2% 22.2% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 11.1% 20.0% 0.0% 7.7% 7.7% 8.0%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 15
y % 0.0% 0.0% 83% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 3.8% 5.7%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 14 9 5 4 13 26 261

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 7: Continued

0 —
Q@ >
= 85 S | 26
5 £ N 8
£ 2 O = i e
10. Rate your satisfaction with the o = = g = > &
following items as they pertain to o g % = D = 0
skill courses in your major g g 23 = 3 QS T
program of study. < < o T =
Equipment, facilities, and materials
Very satisfied n © 3 - 53 7 189
y % 40.0% 60.0% 50.0% 88.3% 63.6% 71.3%
Somewhat satisfied n © 1 2 3 = 59
% 60.0% 20.0% 33.3% 5.0% 27.3% 22.3%
. . N 0 0 0 0 0 5
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 1.9%
Very dissatisfied n Y 1 1 4 1 12
y % 0.0% 20.0% 16.7% 6.7% 9.1% 4.5%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 265
Job preparation
Very satisfied n : 2 : 35 7 134
y % | 30.0% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 58.3% | 63.6% | 51.3%
Somewhat satisfied n i 2 1 19 2 91
% 70.0% 40.0% 16.7% 31.7% 18.2% 34.9%
. e n 0 0 0 2 1 21
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 33%| 91%]| 80%
Very dissatisfied n o 1 2 4 1 15
y % | 00% | 200% | 333% | 67%| 91% | 57%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 261
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Table 7: Continued

[} (@)} —
) ° © o c >
o B Lo g 2 3 S. o = o =4 D c
234 5 > |3 8| 3 2 | 22| £ 3| 8x | S 8« |z 5| B 5 | s°
£8%| 3% g |2 £| 3 2 | 25 | 25 S| 58| 28 |52E| 53| & | == | e¢®
10. Rate your satisfaction with the 29E| c0 3o | S8% 8 T 8 s 53 €8 ol -8 |=282|20¢8 s o3 &
following items as they pertain to EE£3| ST S5 | 252 = g 50 >k =5 = 29 | 2385|238 = S8 30
skill courses in your major S@x| ©° I8 | oB B = @ S5 s o @ g =3 ga | 9020 o = = og c T
program of study. <+Fuw < O~ ozz (®) o aown ww L [y Iwm Iuw T = 0o I
Preparation for further education
Verv satisfied n 1 5 6 2 5 12 2 6 2 10 5 3 3 9 19 142
y % | 25.0% | 100.0% | 54.5% | 33.3% | 62.5% | 48.0% | 25.0% | 85.7% | 40.0% | 71.4% | 55.6% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 75.0% | 73.1% | 56.8%
Somewhat satisfied n 3 0 4 2 3 9 3 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 4 79
% | 75.0% 0.0% | 36.4% | 33.3% | 37.5% | 36.0% | 37.5% | 14.3% | 20.0% | 21.4% | 22.2% | 50.0% | 40.0% 8.3% | 15.4% | 31.6%
Somewhat dissatisfied n Y 0 Y L Y 4 2 0 2 L 2 0 Y L Y 19
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% | 16.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 40.0% 7.1% | 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 7.6%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 10
y % 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% | 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% | 11.5% 4.0%
Number Responding N 4 5 11 6 8 25 8 7 5 14 9 6 5 12 26 250
Information on current
employment opportunities and
trends
Very satisfied n 2 4 5 3 5 11 1 4 1 10 3 3 3 8 13 113
y % | 40.0% | 80.0% | 41.7% | 429% | 55.6% | 458% | 11.1% | 50.0% | 16.7% | 71.4% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 57.1% | 50.0% | 44.0%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 0 4 2 3 9 2 3 0 4 6 1 1 3 9 90
% | 40.0% 0.0% | 33.3% | 28.6% | 33.3% | 37.5% | 22.2% | 37.5% 0.0% | 28.6% | 66.7% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 21.4% | 34.6% | 35.0%
Somewhat dissatisfied n 1 L . 0 L 3 4 L e 0 v 2 1 2 e 35
% | 20.0% | 20.0% | 16.7% 0.0% | 11.1% | 12.5% | 44.4% | 125% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 14.3% 7.7% | 13.6%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 19
y % 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% | 28.6% 0.0% 42% | 22.2% 0.0% | 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 7.7% 7.4%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 14 9 6 5 14 26 257

& Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 7: Continued

(%] —
9 >
5 ER n S -
= g’ O s = IS 8.’
10. Rate your satisfaction with the o = = 2 = > &
following items as they pertain to o g % = D < 20
skill courses in your major CEU g 23 = I 3 7
program of study. < < o =
Preparation for further education
Very satisfied n o 2 © 38 © 142
y % | 40.0% | 40.0% | 80.0% | 65.5% | 72.7% | 56.8%
Somewhat satisfied n o 2 v 15 2 9
% | 40.0% | 40.0% 0.0% | 25.9% | 18.2% | 31.6%
. - n 2 0 0 2 0 19
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 200% | 00% | 00%| 34% | 00%| 7.6%
Very dissatisfied n U 1 1 3 1 10
y % 0.0% | 20.0% | 20.0% 5.2% 9.1% 4.0%
Number Responding N 10 5 5 58 11 250
Information on current
employment opportunities and
trends
Very satisfied n - 1 2 28 - 113
y % | 30.0% | 20.0% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 30.0% | 44.0%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 2 2 21 4 90
% | 20.0% | 40.0% | 33.3% | 37.5% | 40.0% | 35.0%
. . n 3 1 1 3 3 35
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 30.0% | 20.0% | 16.7% | 54% | 30.0% | 13.6%
Very dissatisfied n 2 1 1 4 o 19
y % | 20.0% | 20.0% | 16.7% 7.1% 0.0% 7.4%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 56 10 257
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Table 7: Continued

8 K @ 8 2 £
Q B L =2 2 3 =3 ) = o = » <
23<| 5| z |28 2 | & |2z2|Lf%| 2| 8z|35_ |z8+|z.5| § 5| =9
o =892| 38 g |2 F| o > | 55 | £% 2| 58| 28 | 555|568 & | =s5 | 8%
10. Rate your satisfaction with the 29E| cO 9o | =g 8 T 8 s 538 S G ol =% | =62 |208 s o3 &
following items as they pertain to ££0| T SE£ | 252 = & =S} y=s) n £ =5 | 2oy | 258 = S5 2o
skill courses in your major s8 2| 35 9 |oBd = o 85 T o o 29 08 | 832|385 s £ og g 5
program of study. <+ uw < O+~ ozz O a) own W ow = [y Iw IuLOoO | TIT= = 0o I
Overall, how satisfied are you that
your program provided you with
the skills required for your job?
Very satisfied n 3 4 6 3 6 19 1 8 1 9 4 5 3 9 18 160
% 60.0% | 80.0% | 54.5% | 42.9% 66.7% | 76.0% 12.5% | 100.0% 16.7% | 64.3% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 75.0% 69.2% 72.0% | 61.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 1 5 3 3 6 6 0 3 5 3 0 1 3 5 84
% | 40.0% | 20.0% | 45.5% | 42.9% | 33.3% | 24.0% 75.0% 0.0% | 50.0% | 35.7% | 37.5% 0.0% | 25.0% 23.1% 20.0% | 32.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied n Y 0 Y 0 Y 0 1 0 1 0 L 0 Y 0 Y 6
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Very dissatisfied n 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 11
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 8.0% 4.2%
Number Responding N 5 5 11 7 9 25 8 8 6 14 8 5 4 13 25 261

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).

Prepared by the Office of Research

18

June 11, 2007




Table 7: Continued

0 —
Q@ >
= 85 S | 26
5 E R N =
. . . £ = O = = Lo
10. Rate your satisfaction with the D = Q= o > a
following items as they pertain to @ g % = D = 0
skill courses in your major g fzti 23 E] 3 QS T
program of study. < z e L=
Overall, how satisfied are you that
your program provided you with
the skills required for your job?
Very satisfied n = 3 - 42 7 160
y % 30.0% 60.0% 50.0% 71.2% 63.6% 61.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 7 1 1 13 = 84
% 70.0% 20.0% 16.7% 22.0% 27.3% 32.2%
. . n 0 0 1 0 0 6
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 167% | 00% | 00%| 2.3%
Very dissatisfied n U 1 1 4 1 11
y % 0.0% 20.0% 16.7% 6.8% 9.1% 4.2%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 261
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Table 8: Responses to Question 11 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs

()] (o)) —
O © © o c >
¢ 7 ; =l £ 2B |3 | ® : | 5 | 2.5
o £32| 5 >~ |2 8| & g | 2> | £% 2| 8| S |s8<|o_2| 2 5 | =°
11. Rate your satisfaction with o4y | o © | o - = 2 L35 =5 S c 2 o~ |ESE|ET2 o z 5o
S 293 Q0 o C oo = 2 2 ® z8 c ] c 0 o555 @2af a) = - O
the following items as they D355 on 05 £ o< [ = o= o3 S 3 5o == S5 SO° = o g =
. . C c s c ®© c ) o = ()] o = c < © = (@] o n = o
pertain to general education or E£3| 8T S5 | 243 = g 59 > 5 N = 2o |2o5|a2g 8 = <5 2o
other courses outside your major sg%| ©° T3 | o8B = @ 85 T o @ 2 29 o | o3 gle o g £ og 83
program of study. <<+ W <L O+ ozz (®) a] (a ] LW w L [y Iwm Iuw T = a0 <
Content of courses outside your
program
Verv satisfied n 2 6 1 4 7 4 2 3 4 2 3 3 10 74
y % | 66.7% 66.7% | 33.3% | 57.1% | 53.8% | 50.0% | 66.7% | 75.0% | 50.0% | 66.7% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 37.5% | 52.6% | 48.1%
Somewhat satisfied n 0 3 2 3 6 4 0 1 4 1 2 2 4 6 69
% 0.0% 33.3% | 66.7% | 42.9% | 46.2% | 50.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 31.6% | 44.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied ) 1 Y 0 Y 0 Y L Y 0 Y 0 Y L 1 6
% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 12.5% 5.3% 3.9%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 3.2%
Number Responding N 3 n/a 9 3 7 13 8 3 4 8 3 5 4 8 19 154
Lectures, lab experiences, and
group and individual projects
Verv satisfied n 1 6 1 4 6 3 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 11 69
y % | 33.3% 66.7% | 33.3% | 57.1% | 46.2% | 37.5% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 66.7% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 37.5% | 57.9% | 44.8%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 3 2 2 6 5 0 2 4 1 1 1 4 6 74
% | 33.3% 33.3% | 66.7% 28.6% | 46.2% | 62.5% 0.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 25.0% | 50.0% | 31.6% | 48.1%
Somewhat dissatisfied ’ . Y 0 . L Y L Y 0 Y 1 : L Y 8
% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 7.7% 0.0% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 20.0% | 25.0% | 12.5% 0.0% 5.2%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 1.9%
Number Responding N 3 n/a 9 3 7 13 8 3 4 8 3 5 4 8 19 154

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 8: Continued

(%] —~
i >
11. Rate your satisfaction with the e o 58 TU; 59
following items as they pertain to D £ o g o > ': g
general education or other S %’ %’ IS D = 20
courses outside your major g g 23 5 a 3 F
program of study. < < o T =
Content of courses outside your
program
Very satisfied n : 2 z 16 1 4
y % | 25.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 42.1% | 25.0% | 48.1%
Somewhat satisfied n Z 1 e 19 z 69
% | 50.0% | 25.0% | 25.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 44.8%
. - n 1 0 1 1 0 6
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 250% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 26% | 00%| 3.9%
Very dissatisfied n Y 1 Y 2 o 5
y % 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 5.3% | 25.0% 3.2%
Number Responding N 4 4 4 38 4 154
Lectures, lab experiences, and
group and individual projects
Very satisfied n : 2 z 15 o 69
y % | 25.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 39.5% | 25.0% | 44.8%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 1 1 20 2 4
% | 50.0% | 25.0% | 25.0% | 52.6% | 50.0% | 48.1%
. . n 1 0 1 1 1 8
Somewnhat dissatisfied % | 25.0% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 2.6% | 25.0% | 5.2%
Very dissatisfied n Y 1 Y 2 Y 3
% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 1.9%
Number Responding N 4 4 4 38 4 154
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Table 8: Continued

[¢}] (o)) —
[} kel © o (= >
v @ e |8 e | 3 S o £ < G E
£32 S ~ |8 3 2 2 2> | 2% z 8> | £ 28|z %] 2 5 | 8°
11. Rate your satisfaction with £20| 38 @ | o - S 2 23 =25 S c 3 2y |[EZE|ETE 3 s = 2
the following items as the 252| 8o 0o | Eax T T 0o O 58 c g 23 == | 2392|280 = ol -
) g 24 = e 82 05 = — o 5 O o 5 E o Q - n s 5 5 » O o
pertain to general education or £EE£3| ST S5 | 243 = g 59 > £ G = 25 |2og| 258 = <35 2o
other courses outside your major sg%| ©° T3 | o8B = @ 85 T o ) =9 Do |03c|oco6d 2 og 83
program of study <+ uw < O+ ozz (@) o aw W w = [T ITwn TIILO | ITII= = Jo ITr—
Equipment, facilities, and
materials
Verv satisfied n 2 6 3 5 9 5 2 2 4 2 2 1 0 12 83
y % | 66.7% 66.7% | 100.0% 71.4% | 69.2% 62.5% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 66.7% | 40.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 63.2% | 54.2%
Somewhat satisfied n : J 0 1 3 £ 0 z 4 1 2 z 6 2 59
% | 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 14.3% | 23.1% 37.5% 0.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 85.7% | 26.3% | 38.6%
Somewhat dissatisfied n Y Y 0 1 1 Y 1 Y 0 Y 1 1 0 Y 6
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 7.7% 0.0% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 20.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 10.5% 3.3%
Number Responding N 3 n/a 9 3 7 13 8 3 4 8 3 5 4 7 19 153
Job preparation
Verv satisfied n 1 7 1 5 5 3 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 10 61
y % | 33.3% 77.8% | 33.3% 71.4% | 38.5% 42.9% | 66.7% | 25.0% | 57.1% | 66.7% | 40.0% | 25.0% | 14.3% | 55.6% | 41.2%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 2 0 Y 6 2 0 1 3 1 1 2 5 o 64
% | 33.3% 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% | 46.2% 42.9% 0.0% | 25.0% | 42.9% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 50.0% | 71.4% | 22.2% | 43.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied n 1 Y 2 2 2 Y 0 1 0 Y 2 1 0 2 17
% | 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 28.6% | 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 40.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 11.1% | 11.5%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 6
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% | 33.3% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 11.1% 4.1%
Number Responding N 3 n/a 9 3 7 13 7 3 4 7 3 5 4 7 18 148

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 8: Continued
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11. Rate your satisfaction with the e o 58 TU; 59
following items as they pertain to z £ = g o > ': g
general education or other (S g _‘5’ = D = 20
courses outside your major CEU g 23 5 a 3 F
program of study. < < o T =
Equipment, facilities, and
materials
Very satisfied n e 1 z 18 z 83
y % | 25.0% | 25.0% 50.0% | 47.4% | 50.0% | 54.2%
Somewhat satisfied n z 2 : 16 1 59
% | 50.0% | 50.0% 25.0% | 42.1% | 25.0% | 38.6%
. - n 1 0 1 2 0 6
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 250% | 00% | 250% | 53% | 00%| 3.9%
Very dissatisfied n Y 1 Y 2 o 5
y % 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 5.3% | 25.0% 3.3%
Number Responding N 4 4 4 38 4 153
Job preparation
Very satisfied n Y 1 S 10 z 61
y % 0.0% | 25.0% 75.0% | 27.0% | 66.7% | 41.2%
Somewhat satisfied n < 1 Y 21 1 64
% | 75.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 56.8% | 33.3% | 43.2%
. . n 1 1 1 4 0 17
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 25.0% | 25.0% | 25.0% | 10.8% | 0.0% | 11.5%
Very dissatisfied n Y 1 v 2 Y 6
% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 5.4% 0.0% 4.1%
Number Responding N 4 4 4 37 3 148
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Table 8: Continued
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11. Rate your satisfaction with the £E8e¢| T3 2 |0 - S 2 23 =5 5 g 2% |E2E|E8¢ 3 s = °2
following items as they pertain to 25 3 ©Q g2 | =8% 8 T 4 g S8 €3 ol -8 |=282|20¢ s o3 s
general education or other £E3 ST 5E | 282 = g 50 > =5 @ £ 20 | 2o | ag 8 = S5 o
courses outside your major s9%| ©° 9 |ood = o) 85 T ° @ 2 =3 o | o3 gl e o g £ og g 3
program of study. <+ uw <L O+ ozz (@) (@] [a ) w L [y Iw I I T £ a0 I—

Preparation for further education

Very satisfied n 1 8 1 5 7 3 2 2 5 2 4 2 3 11 76
y % 33.3% 88.9% 50.0% 71.4% 53.8% 42.9% 66.7% 50.0% 62.5% 66.7% 80.0% 50.0% 42.9% 61.1% 51.4%
Somewhat satisfied n L L 0 1 3 4 0 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 57
% 33.3% 11.1% 0.0% 14.3% 23.1% 57.1% 0.0% 25.0% 37.5% 33.3% 20.0% 50.0% 42.9% 27.8% 38.5%
Somewhat dissatisfied n L Y L L 3 Y L L 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 11
% 33.3% 0.0% 50.0% 14.3% 23.1% 0.0% | 33.3% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4%
Very dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 11.1% 2.7%
Number Responding N 3 n/a 9 2 7 13 7 3 4 8 3 5 4 7 18 148

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 8: Continued
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11. Rate your satisfaction with the £ o 58 TU; 52
following items as they pertain to < £ T g o > ': g
general education or other £ g %’ = D = 20
courses outside your major ch g 23 = a 3 7
program of study. < < o =
Preparation for further education
Very satisfied n : 1 J 16 Z 76
y % | 25.0% 25.0% 75.0% | 43.2% | 66.7% | 51.4%
Somewhat satisfied n z 2 Y 17 : 57
% | 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% | 45.9% | 33.3% | 38.5%
. - n 1 0 1 2 0 11
Somewnhat dissatisfied % | 250% | 00% | 25.0% | 54% | 0.0% | 7.4%
Very dissatisfied n Y 1 Y 2 Y 4
y % | 00%| 250% | 00%| 54% | 00%| 2.7%
Number Responding N 4 4 4 37 3 148
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Table 9: Responses to Question 12 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs

(5} ()] —~
()] ° ] o < >
QB L 2 2 3 o o c © = ‘» c
£3 4 > > |3 9 2 2 2> | 2% @ g~ | S s8e |z 8| 7 5 | s8°
SSu| Ty 2 | | 5 2 25 | 25 = e | a5 |EZE|Edg| & Z | s9
? = > 8 o= c ox = I ®® £ ® c g Q= EZ oo | 225 - 8w =2
£E25| c— 82 | afs £ = °eo | ©OQ S 32 =& |[203|20g| 35 @ S 5O
. . ES8| 55 | 86 |ES2| E £ 22 | 2. | 52 | o5 | B8 |288|a%g| & g% | 29
12. Rate the instruction at Harper T 0O X T 0 8 © QoW = [ 2 @ T o < 2 = 0 o | 902|008 = O < T
College <+ uw < O+ ozz O [a)] awn w = [y Iwm TULO|ITIT= £ o I
Class Size
Excellent n 2 3 7 3 3 18 5 3 3 7 4 2 1 6 21 155
% | 40.0% | 60.0% | 63.6% | 42.9% | 33.3% | 75.0% | 55.6% | 37.5% | 50.0% | 46.7% | 44.4% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 42.9% | 80.0% | 58.5%
Good n 2 2 4 2 5 5 4 3 3 7 5 4 4 7 5 93
% | 40.0% | 40.0% | 36.4% | 28.6% | 55.6% | 20.8% | 44.4% | 37.5% | 50.0% | 46.7% | 55.6% | 66.7% | 80.0% | 50.0% | 19.2% | 35.1%
Average n 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 13
9 % | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 28.6% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 4.9%
Poor n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Number Responding N 5 5 11 7 9 24 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 265
Quality of instruction
Excellent n 2 3 5 2 3 12 3 2 3 10 3 1 1 8 20 134
% | 40.0% | 60.0% | 41.7% | 28.6% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 25.0% | 50.0% | 66.7% | 33.3% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 57.1% | 76.9% [ 51.0%
Good n 3 1 7 3 4 8 4 4 1 5 6 4 3 4 6 109
% | 60.0% | 20.0% | 58.3% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 33.3% | 44.4% | 50.0% | 16.7% | 33.3% | 66.7% | 66.7% | 60.0% | 28.6% | 23.1% | 41.4%
Average n 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 15
9 % 0.0% | 20.0% 0.0% | 14.3% | 11.1% 83% | 222% | 25.0% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 5.7%
Poor n 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 263

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 9: Continued
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12. Rate the instruction at Harper g g 23 S @ QS T
College < < o T =
Class Size
Excellent n 3 4 5 38 7 155
% | 30.0% | 80.0% | 83.3% | 63.3% | 63.6% | 58.5%
Good n 6 0 1 17 3 93
% | 60.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 28.3% | 27.3% | 35.1%
Average n 1 1 0 4 0 13
9 % | 10.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 4.9%
Poor n 0 0 0 0 1 1
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.4%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 1 0 3
PP % | 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 17% /| 00%]| 1.1%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 265
Quality of instruction
Excellent n 1 3 4 36 7 134
% | 10.0% | 60.0% | 80.0% | 60.0% | 70.0% | 51.0%
Good n 8 2 1 22 3 109
% | 80.0% | 40.0% | 20.0% | 36.7% | 30.0% | 41.4%
Average n 1 0 0 1 0 15
9 % | 100% | 00% | 00% | 1.7% | 00% | 57%
Poor n 0 0 0 0 0 3
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 1 0 2
PP % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 17% | 00%| 08%
Number Responding N 10 5 5 60 10 263
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Table 9: Continued
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12. Rate the instruction at Harper s9%| ©° T | oB® = @ 85 8 o Qo =3 0o |0o2|oos = og 3=
c I
College <+ uw <L O ozz (@) o ow L wl w = [y Iwn TILO|ITIT= £ a0 I
Course content
Excellent n 1 3 6 2 4 14 4 3 2 9 2 0 0 6 19 134
% | 20.0% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 28.6% | 44.4% | 58.3% | 44.4% | 37.5% 33.3% | 60.0% | 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% | 42.9% 73.1% | 50.4%
Good n 4 2 5 3 4 8 4 3 3 6 5 5 4 5 7 110
% | 80.0% | 40.0% | 41.7% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 33.3% | 44.4% | 37.5% 50.0% | 40.0% | 55.6% | 83.3% | 80.0% | 35.7% 26.9% | 41.4%
Average n 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 18
9 % 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% | 28.6% 0.0% 8.3% | 11.1% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 22.2% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 21.4% 0.0% 6.8%
Poor n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 266
Fairness of grading
Excellent n 3 3 7 3 4 5 4 1 6 11 3 1 1 7 14 123
% | 60.0% | 60.0% | 58.3% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 20.8% | 44.4% | 12.5% | 100.0% | 73.3% | 33.3% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 50.0% | 53.8% | 46.2%
Good n 2 1 4 2 4 10 4 5 0 4 5 4 3 5 7 104
% | 40.0% | 20.0% | 33.3% | 28.6% | 44.4% | 41.7% | 44.4% | 62.5% 0.0% | 26.7% | 55.6% | 66.7% | 60.0% | 35.7% 26.9% | 39.1%
Average n 0 1 1 1 0 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 32
9 % 0.0% | 20.0% 8.3% | 14.3% 0.0% | 33.3% | 11.1% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 14.3% 15.4% | 12.0%
Poor n 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 1.9%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 5 0 . 0 - 0 . (1) o 0 . 0 - 0 . 0 o 0 . 0 a 0 . (1] - 0 . 0 - 0 . 0
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 266

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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12. Rate the instruction at Harper g g 23 S @ QS T
College < < o T =
Course content
Excellent n 1 4 3 32 8 134
% 10.0% 80.0% 50.0% 53.3% 72.7% 50.4%
Good n 7 1 3 24 3 110
% 70.0% 20.0% 50.0% 40.0% 27.3% 41.4%
Average n 2 0 0 3 0 18
9 % 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 6.8%
Poor n 0 0 0 0 0 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Not applicable n Y 0 ¢ 1 Y 2
PP % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 17%| 00%| 08%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 266
Fairness of grading
Excellent n 3 4 2 19 8 123
% 30.0% 80.0% 33.3% 31.7% 72.7% 46.2%
Good n 5 1 2 27 3 104
% 50.0% 20.0% 33.3% 45.0% 27.3% 39.1%
Average n 2 0 2 11 0 32
9 % | 20.0% 0.0% | 33.3% | 18.3% 0.0% | 12.0%
Poor n 0 0 0 2 0 5
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 1.9%
Not applicable n Y 0 ¢ 1 Y 2
PP % | 00%| 00%]| 00%| 1.7% | 00%| 0.8%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 266
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Table 9: Continued
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12. Rate the instruction at Harper Tox| T2 G @ Q0 W = 9] =No T T c 2 = @ o | 902|008 = 2 ¢ < T
College <k uw < O+~ ozz O (@) own ww = [y Iwn ILO | ITIT= = 0o I
Faculty teaching ability
Excellent n 3 4 6 3 4 9 1 2 2 13 4 2 2 8 19 142
% | 60.0% | 80.0% | 50.0% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 37.5% | 11.1% | 25.0% | 33.3% | 86.7% | 44.4% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 57.1% | 73.1% | 53.8%
Good n 2 0 6 3 3 11 6 4 2 2 5 3 2 4 7 96
% | 40.0% 0.0% | 50.0% | 42.9% | 33.3% | 45.8% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 13.3% | 55.6% | 50.0% | 40.0% | 28.6% | 26.9% | 36.4%
Average n 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 22
9 % 0.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% | 12.5% | 22.2% | 25.0% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 8.3%
Poor n 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 264
Faculty concern for students
Excellent n 4 3 7 2 3 6 2 2 3 11 5 1 2 5 14 134
% | 80.0% | 60.0% | 58.3% | 28.6% | 33.3% | 25.0% | 22.2% | 25.0% | 50.0% | 73.3% | 55.6% | 16.7% | 40.0% | 35.7% | 53.8% | 50.6%
Good n 1 0 2 3 4 12 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 6 7 89
% | 20.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 26.7% | 22.2% | 83.3% | 60.0% | 42.9% | 26.9% | 33.6%
Average n 0 2 3 1 0 2 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 26
g % 0.0% | 40.0% | 25.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 8.3% | 44.4% | 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% | 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 7.7% 9.8%
Poor n 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 13
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 143% | 11.1% | 16.7% 0.0% | 12.5% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% | 11.5% 4.9%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 265

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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12. Rate the instruction at Harper g fzti 23 > @ c T
College < < o T =
Faculty teaching ability
Excellent n 2 5 1 35 8 142
% 20.0% | 100.0% 20.0% 58.3% 72.7% 53.8%
Good n 4 0 4 21 3 96
% 40.0% 0.0% 80.0% 35.0% 27.3% 36.4%
Average n 4 0 0 3 0 22
9 % 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 8.3%
Poor n 0 0 0 0 0 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Not applicable n Y 0 Y L Y 2
PP %| 00%| 00%| 00%| 17%| 00%| 08%
Number Responding N 10 5 5 60 11 264
Faculty concern for students
Excellent n 5 5 1 30 7 134
% 50.0% | 100.0% 20.0% 50.0% 63.6% 50.6%
Good n 2 0 4 21 3 89
% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 35.0% 27.3% 33.6%
Average n 1 0 0 6 1 26
9 % | 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 10.0% 9.1% 9.8%
Poor n 1 0 0 2 0 13
% | 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 4.9%
Not applicable n 1 0 Y L Y 3
P % | 10.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 1.7% | 00% | 1.1%
Number Responding N 10 5 5 60 11 265
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Table 9: Continued
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12. Rate the instruction at Harper S8x| ©° T3 | oo = o 8 5 T T R = o |0og|oos = og c T
College <+ uWw <L O+~ ozz O @] own W w w = [y Iwn TILO | IIT= £ a0 I
Faculty availability
Excellent n 4 3 5 2 4 11 2 5 4 12 6 1 1 7 17 146
% | 80.0% | 60.0% | 41.7% | 28.6% | 44.4% | 458% | 222% | 62.5% | 66.7% | 80.0% | 66.7% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 50.0% | 65.4% | 55.1%
Good n 1 0 7 5 4 7 4 2 2 3 2 5 4 3 5 85
% | 20.0% 0.0% | 58.3% | 71.4% | 44.4% | 29.2% | 44.4% | 25.0% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 22.2% | 83.3% | 80.0% | 21.4% | 19.2% | 32.1%
Average n 0 2 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 3 26
9 % 0.0% | 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 33.3% | 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% | 28.6% | 11.5% 9.8%
Poor n 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 1.9%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 265

& Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 9: Continued
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12. Rate the instruction at Harper g g 23 S @ QS T
College < < o T =
Faculty availability
Excellent n 4 3 3 35 ) 146
% 40.0% | 60.0% | 60.0% | 58.3% | 81.8% | 55.1%
Good n 4 2 2 18 2 85
% 40.0% | 40.0% | 40.0% | 30.0% 18.2% | 32.1%
Average n 0 0 0 6 0 26
9 % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 10.0% 0.0% 9.8%
Poor n 1 0 0 0 0 5
% | 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Not applicable n L 0 Y L Y 3
PP % | 10.0% | 00% | 00% | 17% | 00% | 1.1%
Number Responding N 10 5 5 60 11 265
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Table 10: Responses to Question 13 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs

() (@) —
Q © © o c >
o B L g @ 3 o o 2 3 c £ =
234 5 ~ |5 35| © o => | 2% % | g9 | & =8« |z B 2 5 | s©
S el o m - - 2 IOIES S c = c o 0 = ESc| E o} Z s o
‘-‘Og o D =} — ) ‘-‘% = Q -g o © c 0 o = > a £ [a) T = |90
252 | 84 05 | Eax T I 2O 5% c g 5o | =5 |82 |00 = 28 S
S c> c — S = alo = © c @ - LS c N < E.‘E = = o Q.5 )
gE< O gE S < ca =2 c = U"g > £ o c =0 2o | 2ag 8 = 55 )
. [SIN) = O - o = c re %) [OrT) [ E) » o 0 = [J] a =
13. Rate the convenience of the T O X S 9o T © Qoo = ) 2 e Q © © % = Lo oco9o| oo 626 = of S T
courses in terms of their location <+ uw < LL ([ON= ozz O [a)] awm Ll LL L )] T w o I T = o I
Harper main campus (Palatine)
Verv convenient n 3 4 8 6 4 13 6 6 3 12 5 5 9 16 177
y % 60.0% | 80.0% 66.7% 85.7% | 44.4% | 52.0% | 66.7% | 75.0% | 50.0% | 80.0% | 55.6% | 83.3% | 60.0% | 64.3% 61.5% | 66.3%
Convenient n 1 1 3 1 4 10 2 1 3 2 4 1 2 3 8 69
% 20.0% 20.0% 25.0% 14.3% | 44.4% | 40.0% | 22.2% | 12.5% | 50.0% | 13.3% | 44.4% | 16.7% | 40.0% | 21.4% | 30.8% | 25.8%
Not convenient n 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 17
% 20.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 11.1% 40% | 11.1% | 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 7.7% 6.4%
Not applicable n 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
PP % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 26 267
Northeast Center (Wheeling)
Verv convenient n 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 20
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 33.3% 0.0% | 11.1% | 33.3% 16.7% 6.7% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 8.1%
Convenient n 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1 1 15
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 20.0% | 25.0% | 16.7% | 20.0% 7.1% 4.3% 6.1%
Not convenient n 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% | 16.7% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8%
Not applicable n 5 5 10 7 5 20 8 4 5 10 6 3 3 13 21 204
PP % | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 55.6% | 83.3% | 88.9% | 66.7% | 83.3% | 66.7% | 75.0% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 92.9% | 91.3% | 82.9%
Number Responding N 5 5 10 7 9 24 9 6 6 15 8 6 5 14 23 246

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 10: Continued
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13. Rate the convenience of the CEG g 23 S S S T
courses in terms of their location < z e =
Harper main campus (Palatine)
Very convenient n © 3 2 44 i 1rv
y % 40.0% 60.0% 83.3% | 73.3% 63.6% | 66.3%
Convenient n 2 2 1 11 2 69
% 50.0% 40.0% 16.7% | 18.3% 18.2% | 25.8%
Not convenient n Y 0 v 5 2 L7
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 18.2% 6.4%
Not applicable n 1 0 v 0 v 4
PP % | 10.0% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00%]| 1.5%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 267
Northeast Center (Wheeling)
Very convenient n 1 1 2 1 1 20
y % | 10.0% | 33.3% | 33.3% | 1.8% | 10.0% | 8.1%
Convenient n o 0 0 4 0 15
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 6.1%
Not convenient n 1 0 0 0 1 Y
% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 2.8%
Not applicable n . 2 & o1 © 204
PP % | 80.0% | 66.7% | 66.7% | 91.1% | 80.0% | 82.9%
Number Responding N 10 3 6 56 10 246
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Table 10: Continued
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13. Rate the convenience of the =ZE3| & SE a2 = 8 c g = 25 wn e £% |2 ag © 2 = e
- Rate ; ES3| =S | B5 |ex2| E £ 2 | T, | @2 | o5 | §8 |283|ags| & g8 | £2
courses in terms of their cox| ©O To |0T T = @ Y5 T o © 2 = O o |062| o0& = og 3 7
location <+ uw <L O+ ozz (@) a] ow W w = [y Iwm ILo|xTxIT= £ 0o I
WEB or Internet based (from
home or office)
Verv convenient n 2 1 1 4 0 4 2 2 3 5 2 1 1 6 9 73
y % | 40.0% | 20.0% 10.0% | 57.1% 0.0% 16.7% 22.2% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 35.7% | 25.0% | 16.7% 20.0% | 42.9% 39.1% | 30.0%
Convenient n 0 0 0 1 0 6 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 34
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 25.0% 11.1% 0.0% | 16.7% | 14.3% | 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% | 21.4% 4.3% | 14.0%
Not convenient n 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Not applicable n 3 4 9 1 7 14 6 4 2 7 5 5 4 5 13 134
PP % | 60.0% | 80.0% | 90.0% | 14.3% | 100.0% 58.3% 66.7% | 66.7% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 62.5% | 83.3% | 80.0% | 35.7% 56.5% | 55.1%
Number Responding N 5 5 10 7 7 24 9 6 6 14 8 6 5 14 23 243
Harper Professional Center
(Schaumburg)
Verv convenient n 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 19
y % | 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% | 16.7% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.8%
Convenient n 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% | 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3%
Not convenient n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Not applicable n 3 5 10 6 7 24 8 5 5 13 7 5 5 14 23 216
PP % | 60.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 85.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% 88.9% | 83.3% | 83.3% | 92.9% | 87.5% | 83.3% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 88.9%
Number Responding N 5 5 10 7 7 24 9 6 6 14 8 6 5 14 23 243

# Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 10: Continued
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13. Rate the convenience of the ch g 23 =] @ 3 F
courses in terms of their location < z e =
WEB or Internet based (from
home or office)
Very convenient n 2 0 1 19 2 3
y % | 50.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 33.9% | 20.0% | 30.0%
Convenient n 1 1 2 9 = 34
% | 10.0% 33.3% | 33.3% | 16.1% | 30.0% | 14.0%
Not convenient n v 0 v 0 v 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Not applicable n © 2 = 28 o 134
PP % | 40.0% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 55.1%
Number Responding N 10 3 6 56 10 243
Harper Professional Center
(Schaumburg)
Very convenient n o 3 v 2 1 19
y % | 50.0% 75.0% 0.0% 3.6% | 10.0% 7.8%
Convenient n 2 0 2 0 v 8
% | 20.0% 0.0% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3%
Not convenient n v 0 v 0 v 0
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Not applicable n < 1 W 53 e 216
% | 30.0% 25.0% | 66.7% | 96.4% | 90.0% | 88.9%
Number Responding N 10 4 6 55 10 243
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Table 10: Continued
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13. Rate the convenience of the E£3| ST S £ ga = = g 59 > £G M= = 2o 5| 23 8 E S5 30
courses in terms of their S8x| ©° c 3 S2 3 = @ 8o T o o = 8 o | 062|008 = og 3 F
location <FW| <@ (= ozz (@) a) an W m = L~ Tw ILO|II= £ Ja L

Other

Very convenient n 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
y % 0.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 1.4%
Convenient n 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Not convenient n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
Not applicable n 4 4 9 4 7 23 7 4 6 14 7 4 3 14 18 213
PP % | 100.0% | 80.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 87.5% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 94.7% | 95.9%
Number Responding N 4 5 9 4 7 23 8 4 6 14 7 4 3 14 19 222

& Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 10: Continued
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13. Rate the convenience of the S x 5 E D = o0
courses in terms of their g g % S 5 T q T
location < z e =

Other

Very convenient n 1 0 ¢ 0 ¢ 3
y % 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4%
Convenient n 1 0 ¢ 1 ¢ 4
% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 1.8%
Not convenient n v 0 ¢ 1 ¢ 2
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.9%
Not applicable n 7 3 5 46 10 213
PP % | 77.8% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 95.8% | 100.0% | 95.9%
Number Responding N 9 3 5 48 10 222
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Table 11: Responses to Question 14 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs
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8%<| % | 3|2 8] & | & |32 |s2| 2| 8z |5_ |gs+|g.8| 3 s | =9
32| 38 g |2 | > 2 | 28 | 2% s | £8| 23 |5zE|Ege| & 2| 59
0= > ol o= c ox = I n £ © c S Q= £ 230|225 B =2
. . . EEE e @ 2 o5 c = 5 0o O_‘:U o 2 c © =Zn=|20g o n © 5
14. Rate your satisfaction with E <O i S c g—;_ s E E = S > £°G 2 £ =39 ac 5| 238 = S5 265
each office or service listed S8x| B9 38 |cBo = © 85 8 o g2 = 8 o |032|0os £ o8 g 3
below. <+ uw <L O+ ozz (@) @] ow W = [y Iwn IO | ITxIT= £ o I
Financial Aid services
Verv satisfied n 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 4 37
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% | 12.0% | 22.2% | 16.7% | 33.3% 0.0% | 22.2% | 16.7% | 20.0% 7.1% | 16.0% | 14.0%
Somewhat satisfied n 0 0 0 1 0 4 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 24
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% | 16.0% | 44.4% 0.0% 0.0% | 13.3% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 9.1%
Somewhat dissatisfied n Y 0 Y 0 Y L 1 0 L 0 Y 0 Y L Y 9
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40% | 11.1% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 3.4%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 4.0% 3.0%
Did not use n 5 5 2 5 9 15 2 5 3 13 6 5 4 11 19 186
% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 71.4% | 100.0% | 60.0% | 22.2% | 83.3% | 50.0% | 86.7% | 66.7% | 83.3% | 80.0% | 78.6% | 76.0% | 70.5%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 6 6 15 9 6 5 14 25 264
Academic advising
Verv satisfied n 1 0 2 2 5 3 2 1 2 7 2 3 2 6 3 71
y % 20.0% 0.0% 16.7% | 28.6% 55.6% | 12.0% | 25.0% | 12.5% | 33.3% | 46.7% | 22.2% | 50.0% | 40.0% | 42.9% | 12.0% | 26.9%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 0 0 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 0 1 2 6 56
% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 42.9% 11.1% | 12.0% | 25.0% | 37.5% | 33.3% | 13.3% | 33.3% 0.0% | 20.0% | 14.3% | 24.0% | 21.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied n L L Y 0 2 2 Y 2 L L 1 L Y 2 Y 21
% 20.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 8.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 16.7% 6.7% | 11.1% | 16.7% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 8.0%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 3.4%
Did not use n 2 4 10 2 1 15 4 2 1 5 2 2 2 3 14 107
% | 40.0% | 80.0% | 83.3% | 28.6% 11.1% | 60.0% | 50.0% | 25.0% | 16.7% | 33.3% | 22.2% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 21.4% | 56.0% | 40.5%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 6 15 9 6 5 14 23 264

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 11: Continued

(%] —
2 >
<
= S = S = S
o = < (79} =5
= 2 o= @ Lo
D = ® = 2 =) o
. . . (o)) ) o £ = [} o
14. Rate your satisfaction with i x 5 E o < o0
each office or service listed g g 23 5 @ 3 F
below. < Z e =
Financial Aid services
Very satisfied n 1 0 . 12 2 37
y % 10.0% 0.0% 16.7% | 20.3% | 18.2% | 14.0%
Somewhat satisfied n Y 0 U 8 Y 24
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 13.6% 0.0% 9.1%
. . n 2 0 0 2 0 9
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 200% | 00%| 00%| 34%| 00%]| 34%
Very dissatisfied n Y 1 . 3 Y 8
y % 0.0% | 20.0% 16.7% 5.1% 0.0% 3.0%
Did not use n 7 4 4 34 9 186
% 70.0% | 80.0% 66.7% | 57.6% | 81.8% | 70.5%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 264
Academic advising
Very satisfied n 1 3 2 L7 - 71
y % 10.0% | 60.0% 33.3% | 28.8% | 27.3% | 26.9%
Somewhat satisfied n - 0 2 11 2 56
% 30.0% 0.0% 33.3% | 18.6% | 455% | 21.2%
. . n 4 1 0 1 0 21
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 40.0% | 200% | 00%| 1.7% | 00%| 80%
Very dissatisfied n Y 0 o 1 2 9
y % 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 1.7% | 18.2% 3.4%
Did not use n 2 1 1 29 1 107
% 20.0% | 20.0% 16.7% | 49.2% 9.1% | 40.5%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 264
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Table 11: Continued

()] (o)) —
[} kel © o (= >
° Los | 8 e | 3 3 > g c % <
S N = o c © e o = _
E%<| 2| |8 8| 8| & | s2|s58| @ |83z 5_ |zfz|e.5| 3 ER -
=8o| TY 2 | o - > 2 235 =5 S c2 ? o E>E|Eog 8 <= oD
n = = A o= S o = I 0 © £ © c S Q= £ = Dop| 225 o ®© =2
o £25| 22 s 2 5 = = °Sn | O9 S g 32 | g8 |[2n=|20g| 35 0 2 5O
14. Rate your satisfaction with E£8| ST SE | gas E g S 9 >k =G = 29 | 235|288 2 $ 0 20
each office or service listed S8x| TS T8 |co® = o 8 5 T T Qo = o 002|008 = og T T
below. <+ uWw <L O+ ozz (@) o awn W w = [y ) TLO|ITIT= £ oo I
Career planning
Verv satisfied n 0 0 3 0 4 2 2 1 1 4 1 2 1 6 4 53
y % 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 44.4% 8.0% | 25.0% | 12.5% | 20.0% | 26.7% 11.1% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 42.9% | 16.0% | 20.2%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 4 0 0 3 1 38
% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% | 22.2% 8.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 40.0% | 13.3% | 44.4% 0.0% 0.0% | 21.4% 4.0% | 14.4%
Somewhat dissatisfied ) 1 0 Y L Y 3 Y 2 Y 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 9
% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% | 12.0% 0.0% | 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 7
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 4.0% 2.7%
Did not use n 3 5 9 5 3 17 4 5 2 9 3 4 4 4 19 156
% | 60.0% | 100.0% | 75.0% 71.4% | 33.3% | 68.0% | 50.0% | 62.5% | 40.0% | 60.0% 33.3% | 66.7% | 66.7% | 28.6% | 76.0% [ 59.3%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 15 9 6 5 14 25 263
College transfer planning
Verv satisfied n 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 29
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 33.3% 0.0% | 12.5% 0.0% | 40.0% | 13.3% 0.0% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 14.3% 8.0% | 11.0%
Somewhat satisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 21
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 40.0% | 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 4.0% 8.0%
Somewhat dissatisfied ’ 1 0 Y 0 Y L 1 L Y L Y 0 Y L Y 12
% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% | 12.5% | 12.5% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 4.6%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 2.3%
Did not use n 4 5 12 7 6 21 6 7 1 10 9 4 4 10 21 195
% | 80.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 84.0% | 75.0% | 87.5% | 20.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 80.0% | 71.4% | 84.0% | 74.1%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 15 9 6 5 14 25 263

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).

Prepared by the Office of Research

June 11, 2007




Table 11: Continued

0 —_
2 >
= 85 S | .6
5 £ B N g5
E g © 7 [ e
9 = T = = o) Y
o) © o £ £ ) o
o c X 5 E % ® 29
14. Rate your satisfaction with & s QT =] & 3 7
each office or service listed below. = = =< Z e =
Career planning
Very satisfied n Y 1 2 13 = 53
y % 0.0% | 20.0% | 33.3% | 22.0% | 27.3% | 20.2%
Somewhat satisfied n - 1 2 8 = 38
% | 30.0% | 20.0% | 33.3% | 13.6% | 27.3% | 14.4%
. . n 1 0 0 0 2 9
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 100% | 00% | 00%| 00% | 182% | 3.4%
Very dissatisfied n 1 0 1 0 U U
y % 10.0% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7%
Did not use n 5 3 1 38 3 156
% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 16.7% | 64.4% | 27.3% | 59.3%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 263
College transfer planning
Very satisfied n 2 0 1 Y . 29
y % | 20.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 11.9% 9.1% | 11.0%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 0 v Y 2 21
% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.9% | 18.2% 8.0%
. . n 2 1 0 0 0 12
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 20.0% | 200% | 00% | 00% | 00%| 4.6%
Very dissatisfied n : 1 v 0 U 6
y % | 30.0% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Did not use n 2 3 5 45 8 195
% | 20.0% | 60.0% | 83.3% | 76.3% | 72.7% | 74.1%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 263
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14. Rate your satisfaction with £E£0 ST = £a = g S > > £°6 D < = oo | 2g 8 = T 20
each office or service listed sgx| 88 38 | o8B = © 85 8 o K = 8 o (002|008 £ o8 g 3
below. <+ W < L O ozz (@) [a) own W w = L~ Iwn TuLoOo| ITIT= £ 0o =
Counseling
Very satisfied n 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 6 0 2 1 3 4 48
y % | 400% | 00% | 83% | 00% | 11.1% | 80% | 125% | 250% | 40.0% | 40.0% | 0.0% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 21.4% | 16.0% | 18.3%
. n 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 1 1 3 32
Somewhat satisfied % | 00%| 00%]| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 80%]| 37.5% | 12.5% | 40.0% | 13.3% | 44.4% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 7.1% | 12.0% | 12.2%
o n 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 15
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 20.0% | 200% | 00% | 00% | 11.1% | 80% | 00% | 12.5% | 20.0% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% 0.0% | 21.4% | 00% | 57%
o n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6
Very dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 11.1% | 0.0% 0.0% | 7.1% | 40%| 23%
. n 2 4 11 7 7 19 4 4 0 7 4 3 3 6 17 161
Did not use % | 40.0% | 80.0% | 91.7% | 100.0% | 77.8% | 76.0% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 0.0% | 46.7% | 44.4% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 42.9% | 68.0% | 61.5%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 15 9 6 5 14 25 262
Tutoring
Very satisfied n 1 0 2 0 2 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 4 4 48
y % | 200% | 00% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 22.2% | 80% | 25.0% | 37.5% | 20.0% | 13.3% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% | 28.6% | 16.0% | 18.5%
. n 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 21
Somewhat satisfied % | 200% | 00% | 00% | 143% | 00% | 12.0% | 00% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 12.5% | 16.7% 00% | 00% | 40%]| 81%
o n 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 200% | 20.0% | 00% | 143% | 00% | 40% | 00% | 00% | 200% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 40%| 23%
o n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
Very dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 125% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00%| 1.5%
. n 2 4 10 5 7 19 6 4 3 10 6 5 5 10 19 181
Did not use % | 40.0% | 80.0% | 83.3% | 71.4% | 77.8% | 76.0% | 75.0% | 50.0% | 60.0% | 66.7% | 75.0% | 83.3% | 100.0% | 71.4% | 76.0% | 69.6%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 15 8 6 5 14 25 260

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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14. Rate your satisfaction with (S x == o < o0
each office or service listed g g 23 5 & 3 7
below. < z e =
Counseling
Very satisfied n 1 1 1 12 2 48
y % 10.0% 20.0% 16.7% 20.7% 18.2% 18.3%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 1 1 8 2 32
% 20.0% 20.0% 16.7% 13.8% 18.2% 12.2%
. . n 1 0 0 0 0 15
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 100%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 57%
Very dissatisfied n - 0 v 0 U 6
y % 30.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Did not use n 3 3 4 38 7 161
% 30.0% 60.0% 66.7% 65.5% 63.6% 61.5%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 58 11 262
Tutoring
Very satisfied n 2 4 1 6 o 48
y % 22.2% 80.0% 16.7% 10.3% 36.4% 18.5%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 0 v 5 = 21
% 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.6% 27.3% 8.1%
. . n 1 0 0 2 0 6
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 11.1% | 00% | 00% | 34% | 00%| 2.3%
. . n 1 0 0 0 0 4
Very dissatisfied % | 11.1% | 00% | 00%| 00%| 00%]| 1.5%
Did not use n 3 1 4 45 4 181
% | 33.3% 20.0% 66.7% | 77.6% | 36.4% | 69.6%
Number Responding N 9 5 5 58 11 260
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14. Rate your satisfaction with £E3 ST SE | &2 = g 50 >F =5 @ £ 20 | 2o | 2g 8 = =5 8]
each office or service listed sg%x| ©° T8 | o8B = o 85 8 23 28 o |032|0os £ o8 g 3
below. < W < L (G ozz (@) [a) [a )] ww w = [y Iw TuLoO|ITIT= = o =
Library/audio visual services
Verv satisfied n 2 0 7 2 2 8 4 5 3 4 6 2 2 9 18 129
y % | 40.0% | 0.0% | 583% | 28.6% | 25.0% | 32.0% | 50.0% | 71.4% | 60.0% | 28.6% | 66.7% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 64.3% | 72.0% | 49.6%
-, n 0 1 1 1 2 11 0 0 1 3 2 4 3 3 3 63
Somewhat satisfied % | 00% | 200% | 83% | 14.3% | 250% | 44.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 20.0% | 21.4% | 22.2% | 66.7% | 60.0% | 21.4% | 12.0% | 24.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied n 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
% | 200% | 00% | 00%| 00%/| 00%/| 00%]| 37.5% | 143% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00%| 00% | 40% | 3.8%
o n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
Very dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 00%]| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 40%]| 15%
Did not use n 2 4 4 4 4 6 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 2 2 54
% | 40.0% | 80.0% | 33.3% | 57.1% | 50.0% | 24.0% | 12.5% | 14.3% | 20.0% | 50.0% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 8.0% | 20.8%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 8 25 8 7 5 14 9 6 5 14 25 260
Student activities
Verv satisfied n 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 5 2 36
y % | 00%]| 00%]| 00%| 143% | 33.3% | 16.7% | 12.5% | 25.0% | 40.0% | 20.0% | 22.2% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 35.7% | 8.0% | 13.8%
-, n 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 31
Somewhat satisfied % | 00%]| 00%]| 00%| 00%]| 333% | 125% | 125% | 25.0% | 20.0% | 6.7% | 11.1% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 7.1% | 4.0% | 11.9%
o n 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 200% | 00%| 00%| 00%| 11.1% | 42% | 00%| 00% | 00% | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 23%
o n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
Very dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 00%]| 40%]| 15%
Did not use n 4 5 12 6 2 16 6 4 2 11 6 2 2 8 21 184
% | 80.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 85.7% | 22.2% | 66.7% | 75.0% | 50.0% | 40.0% | 73.3% | 66.7% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 57.1% | 84.0% | 70.5%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 24 8 8 5 15 9 6 5 14 25 261

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 11: Continued
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14. Rate your satisfaction with i x S E o < o0
each office or service listed g g 23 5 @ QS T
below. < z e =
Library/audio visual services
Very satisfied n 2 3 2 35 7 129
y % | 20.0% 60.0% 83.3% | 59.3% | 63.6% | 49.6%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 0 v 18 2 63
% | 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 30.5% | 18.2% | 24.2%
. . n 1 0 0 1 1 10
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 100% | 00%| 00%| 1.7%| 91%| 38%
Very dissatisfied n 1 0 v 2 1 4
y % | 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 9.1% 1.5%
Did not use n 1 2 1 3 Y o4
% | 10.0% 40.0% 16.7% 5.1% 0.0% | 20.8%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 260
Student activities
Very satisfied n v 0 o 2 2 36
y % 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 3.4% | 18.2% | 13.8%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 0 1 12 2 31
% | 10.0% 0.0% 16.7% | 20.3% | 18.2% | 11.9%
. . n 2 0 0 1 0 6
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 200% | 00%| 00%| 1.7%| 00%| 2.3%
Very dissatisfied n 1 0 1 2 Y 4
y % | 100% | 00% | 16.7% | 3.4% | 0.0% | 1.5%
Did not use n 6 5 0 42 7 184
% | 60.0% | 100.0% 0.0% | 71.2% | 63.6% | 70.5%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 261
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Table 11: Continued
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14. Rate your satisfaction with <0 s = £a = g S 59 > 5 A= =5 ooyl ags 2 c B 25
each office or service listed s32| 3o g3 oo = o) 85 e 20 = o | 03a| o008 g o8 g 3
below. <+ W < L O - ozz O [a)] owm Ll wl = L rwm O IIT= = -1 0 I
Registration procedures
Very satisfied n 3 4 8 3 4 12 2 6 5 10 5 2 2 10 i2) 139
y % | 60.0% | 80.0% | 66.7% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 48.0% | 37.5% | 75.0% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 55.6% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 71.4% | 52.0% | 53.1%
. n 0 1 4 3 5 10 2 1 0 4 2 4 3 4 9 93
Somewhat satisfied % | 00% | 200% | 33.3% | 42.9% | 55.6% | 40.0% | 37.5% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 26.7% | 22.2% | 66.7% | 60.0% | 28.6% | 36.0% | 35.5%
o n 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 13
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 200% | 00% | 00% | 00%| 00%| 40% | 125% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 11.1% | 0.0% 0.0% | 00% | 80%]| 5.0%
o n 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Very dissatisfied % | 200% | 00% | 00%| 143% | 00% | 4.0% | 125% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00%| 0.0% 0.0% | 00% | 00%]| 42%
. n 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
Did not use % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 40%/| 00%]| 125% | 0.0% 6.7% | 11.1% | 0.0% 0.0% | 00% | 40%]| 23%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 15 9 6 5 14 25 262
Access for disabled on campus
Very satisfied n 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 4 4 36
y % | 20.0% | 40.0% | 83% | 00% | 00% | 12.0% | 12.5% | 250% | 20.0% | 20.0% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 28.6% | 16.0% | 13.7%
. n 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 15
Somewhat satisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 11.1% | 80% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% 6.7% | 0.0% | 33.3% 0.0% | 00% | 40%]| 57%
o n 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 125% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 15%
o n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Very dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 00%| 00%| 00%]| 00%]| 00%
. n 4 3 11 7 8 20 6 6 4 11 6 4 5 10 20 207
Did not use % | 80.0% | 60.0% | 91.7% | 100.0% | 88.9% | 80.0% | 75.0% | 75.0% | 80.0% | 73.3% | 75.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 71.4% | 80.0% | 79.0%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 15 8 6 2 14 25 262

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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14. Rate your satisfaction with (S x S E o = o0
each office or service listed g g 23T 5 @ 3 7
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Registration procedures
Very satisfied n © 3 2 21 e 139
y % | 60.0% | 60.0% 33.3% | 46.6% | 54.5% | 53.1%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 2 2 23 = 93
% | 10.0% | 40.0% 33.3% | 39.7% | 27.3% | 35.5%
. - n 1 0 1 4 0 13
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 100% | 00% | 167% | 6.9% | 00% | 5.0%
Very dissatisfied n 2 0 1 2 2 11
y % | 20.0% 0.0% 16.7% 3.4% | 18.2% 4.2%
Did not use n Y 0 v 2 v 6
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 2.3%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 58 11 262
Access for disabled on campus
Very satisfied n 1 1 - 4 1 36
y % | 10.0% | 20.0% 50.0% 6.8% 9.1% | 13.7%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 0 1 3 2 15
% | 10.0% 0.0% 16.7% 5.1% | 18.2% 5.7%
. - n 0 0 0 2 1 4
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%]| 34%| 91%| 15%
Very dissatisfied n Y 0 v 0 v 0
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Did not use n 8 4 2 50 7 207
% | 80.0% | 80.0% 33.3% | 84.7% | 63.6% | 79.0%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 262
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14. Rate your satisfaction with L0 S S c g'nf z = g = S > 5 Q = = -g ooy | ag 8 2 c B 25
each office or service listed s9%| ©o° T3 | o8 d = 3 S5 T o T = 3 o |038c|loss £ og g 3
below. <+ uWw <L O ozz (@) o awn W w w = [y Iwn TIILO|II= £ a0 I
Availability of computers for out-
of-class use
Verv satisfied n 3 0 3 3 3 16 4 5 4 7 6 2 1 5 15 134
y % | 60.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 42.9% | 33.3% | 64.0% 50.0% | 62.5% | 80.0% | 50.0% | 66.7% | 33.3% | 20.0% | 35.7% | 60.0% | 51.1%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 0 2 0 2 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 4 45
% | 20.0% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% | 22.2% | 16.0% 0.0% | 12.5% | 20.0% 7.1% | 11.1% | 16.7% | 20.0% | 35.7% | 16.0% | 17.2%
Somewhat dissatisfied n : 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 1 Y 1 ¢ 0 Y 13
% | 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% | 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5%
Did not use n 0 5 7 3 4 5 4 2 0 5 2 3 3 4 6 66
% 0.0% | 100.0% | 58.3% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 20.0% 50.0% | 25.0% 0.0% | 35.7% | 22.2% | 33.3% | 60.0% | 28.6% | 24.0% | 25.2%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 14 9 7 5 14 25 262
Career Center
Verv satisfied n 1 0 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 5 2 46
y % | 20.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 28.6% | 22.2% 8.0% 12.5% | 25.0% | 40.0% | 14.3% | 11.1% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 35.7% 8.0% | 17.6%
Somewhat satisfied n 1 0 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 31
% | 20.0% 0.0% 8.3% | 14.3% | 33.3% | 20.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% | 22.2% | 50.0% | 20.0% 7.1% 8.0% | 11.9%
Somewhat dissatisfied n . 0 . 0 Y 0 Y 0 Y 0 . 0 ¢ 0 Y 5
% | 20.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Verv dissatisfied n 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 1.9%
Did not use n 2 4 7 3 4 18 6 6 3 11 5 1 2 7 21 174
% | 40.0% | 100.0% | 58.3% | 42.9% | 44.4% | 72.0% 75.0% | 75.0% | 60.0% | 78.6% | 55.6% | 16.7% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 84.0% | 66.7%
Number Responding N 5 4 12 7 9 25 8 8 5 14 9 6 5 14 25 261

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 11: Continued
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14. Rate your satisfaction with £ x S E o < o0
each office or service listed g g 23 5 & QS T
below. < z e =
Availability of computers for out-
of-class use
Very satisfied n 2 2 © 38 2 134
y % 20.0% 40.0% 66.7% 64.4% 45.5% 51.1%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 0 Y 10 2 45
% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.9% 18.2% 17.2%
. . n 1 0 1 4 1 13
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 100% | 00% | 167% | 68% | 91% | 5.0%
Very dissatisfied n U 0 1 1 1 4
y % 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 1.7% 9.1% 1.5%
Did not use n 2 3 Y 6 2 66
% 50.0% 60.0% 0.0% 10.2% 18.2% 25.2%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 262
Career Center
Very satisfied n U 0 © 9 - 46
y % 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 15.3% 27.3% 17.6%
Somewhat satisfied n 2 0 Y 3 - 31
% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1% 27.3% 11.9%
. . n 0 0 0 2 0 5
Somewhat dissatisfied % | 00%| 00%| 00%| 34%| 00%| 1.9%
Very dissatisfied n o 0 1 0 Y 5
y % | 100% | 00% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.9%
Did not use n 7 5 1 45 5 174
% 70.0% | 100.0% 16.7% 76.3% 45.5% 66.7%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 261
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Table 12: Responses to Questions 15 and 16 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs
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15. As a result of my experiences
at Harper, | have a better
appreciation for diversity and
different cultures and values.
Definitelv ves n 1 0 6 0 1 4 1 2 0 4 4 0 0 5 8 70
vy % 20.0% 0.0% | 54.5% 0.0% 11.1% 16.7% 11.1% 50.0% 0.0% | 26.7% | 44.4% 0.0% 0.0% | 35.7% 30.8% 26.8%
Yes n 3 2 3 2 7 16 5 2 0 10 4 2 2 3 10 137
% 60.0% 40.0% | 27.3% 66.7% 77.8% 66.7% 55.6% 50.0% 0.0% | 66.7% | 44.4% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 21.4% 38.5% 52.5%
No n 0 3 2 1 1 4 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 7 51
% 0.0% 60.0% 18.2% 33.3% 11.1% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0% | 100.0% 6.7% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% | 35.7% 26.9% 19.5%
Definitelv no n 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
y % 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 3.8% 1.1%
Number Responding N 5 5 11 3 9 24 9 4 1 15 9 2 2 14 26 261
16. Would you recommend
Harper College to your friends
and family?
Definitely ves n 4 1 9 5 8 12 6 6 4 9 5 3 2 10 19 178
yy % | 80.0% | 20.0% | 75.0% | 71.4% | 88.9% | 48.0% | 66.7% | 75.0% | 80.0% | 60.0% | 55.6% | 50.0% | 40.0% | 71.4% | 73.1% | 66.9%
Yes n 1 4 3 2 1 12 2 2 1 6 3 3 3 3 6 81
% | 20.0% | 80.0% | 25.0% | 28.6% | 11.1% | 48.0% | 22.2% | 25.0% 20.0% | 40.0% | 33.3% | 50.0% 60.0% | 21.4% | 23.1% | 30.5%
No n 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 1.5%
Definitelv no n 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 1.1%
Number Responding N 5 5 12 7 9 25 9 8 5 15 9 6 5 14 26 266

& Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 12: Continued
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15. As a result of my experiences
at Harper, | have a better
appreciation for diversity and
different cultures and values.
Definitely yes " 1 2 2 17 2 70
yy % | 10.0% | 40.0% | 33.3% | 28.8% | 18.2% | 26.8%
Yes n 7 2 4 35 5 137
% 70.0% 40.0% 66.7% 59.3% 45.5% 52.5%
No n 2 1 0 6 4 51
% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 10.2% 36.4% 19.5%
Definitely no " 0 0 0 L 0 3
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.1%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 59 11 261
16. Would you recommend
Harper College to your friends
and family?
Definitely yes n U 5 4 40 10 178
yy % | 70.0% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 66.7% | 90.9% | 66.9%
Yes n 3 0 1 19 1 81
% | 30.0% 0.0% | 16.7% | 31.7% 9.1% | 30.5%
No n 0 0 0 1 0 4
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.5%
Definitely no n 0 0 1 0 0 3
y % 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 266
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Table 13: Responses to Question 17 from Survey of 2006 Career Graduates of 30 or More Credit Programs
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17. Would you return to Harper
for educational or personal
enrichment courses in the near
future?
Definitelv ves n 3 1 7 5 4 10 4 6 3 7 4 3 2 9 19 143
vy % 60.0% 20.0% 63.6% 71.4% 44.4% 40.0% 44.4% 75.0% 60.0% 46.7% 44.4% 50.0% 40.0% 64.3% 73.1% 54.0%
Yes n 2 4 4 2 4 7 3 1 2 8 4 2 2 4 6 96
% 40.0% 80.0% 36.4% 28.6% 44.4% 28.0% 33.3% 12.5% 40.0% 53.3% 44.4% 33.3% 40.0% 28.6% 23.1% 36.2%
No n 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 21
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 24.0% 22.2% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 16.7% 20.0% 7.1% 3.8% 7.9%
Definitelv no n 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
y % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Number Responding N 5 5 11 7 9 25 9 8 5 15 9 6 5 14 26 265

® Data from 2005 Career Graduate Survey included for this program (in order to achieve at least five respondents).
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Table 13: Continued
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17. Would you return to Harper
for educational or personal
enrichment courses in the near
future?
Definitely yes n . 4 . 30 [ 143
yy % | 40.0% | 80.0% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 63.6% | 54.0%
Yes n 6 1 2 22 3 96
% 60.0% 20.0% 33.3% 36.7% 27.3% 36.2%
No n 0 0 0 6 1 21
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 9.1% 7.9%
Definitely no n Y 0 Y 2 Y 5
% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 1.9%
Number Responding N 10 5 6 60 11 265
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